Now Every Call Center and Small Business
Can Afford a Fully Featured Call Distributor
PPhhoonnee.. .. ..771155..338866..88886611
•  ACD, UCD, hunt group and ring group protocols
•  Does not require a KSU, PABX, ring generator
or remote displays
•  Three custom recordings stored in non-volatile
memory (no batteries required):

With this call type the ACD-10 logs the time and line number of outbound calls made by agents.
d. Outbound Call
1. Call Type Codes
2. PC Operation and Configuration
Com
Baud Rate
Data Bits
Stop Bits
Parity
Flow Control
That of your serial port (1-4)
9600
8
1
none
Hardware
Communication Software Configuration
3. Printer Operation and Configuration
4. Output Formats
7.
8.
OOppttiioonnss
The ACD-10 is expandable from 6 to 10 stations with the optional ACD-10-EB.  In addition to gaining 4 more stations,
there is also the “Transfer Only” station feature available on stations 16, 17, 18 and/or 19.  Follow the instructions below
to install the expansion board.
A. ACD-10-EB Expansion Board
3. Programming
Programming of the ACD-10 remains unchanged with the addition of the ACD-
10-EB except for the “Transfer Only” feature shunts available on the ACD-10-
EB board.  Remove the shunt to activate the “Transfer Only” feature for that
associated station.
J2
J11
J1
1
49
1
9ACD-10-EB Board
Internal View of the ACD-10
(4) 4x40 ¼"
Screws
(included)
2. Station Activation
To Activate Stations 16 - 19...
Step 1. Come off-hook on the station you wish to activate.
Step 2. Dial “682” and hang up.
Step 3. Repeat steps 1 and 2 for each station you wish to activate.
1. Installation
Important: Electronics compo-
nents are sensitive to static elec-
tricity.  Personnel and the work
area should be grounded before
handling.
Step 1.    Power down the ACD-10.
Step 2. Remove the ACD-10 cover using the supplied 3/32” hex key.
Step 3. Snap the ACD-10-EB into place as shown below.
Step 4. Secure the ACD-10-EB board with the supplied 4x40¼” screws.
Step 5. Carefully plug the two ribbon cable connectors into the J2 and J11 pins as shown below.
Step 6.    Remove shunts to activate “Transfer Only” station feature if needed.
Step 7. Replace the cover on the ACD-10 and power the unit on.
J2
1 2
9 10
J1
1 2
49 50
Due to the dynamic nature of the product design, the information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Viking Electronics, and its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries assume no responsibility for errors and omissions contained in this information. Revisions of this document or new editions of it may be issued to incorporate